



## CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

### Criteria 3

#### Research, Innovations and Extension

<b>Metric</b> 3.2.1	Extramural funding for Research (Grants sponsored by the nongovernment sources such as industry, corporate houses, international bodies for research projects) endowments, Chairs in the University during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)
3.2.1.1	Total Grants for research projects sponsored by the nongovernment sources such as industry, corporate houses, international bodies, endowments, Chairs in the institution year wise during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

### Supporting Documents

1	E-copies of the grant award letters for research projects sponsored by non-government <b>(Year : 2016-17)</b>
---	--

# **Faculty of Technology & Engineering**

## Donation Receipt

No : D/CSAT/13-09/0004

Date : 5th September 2013

Received With thanks from **SHRI RAJENDRABHAI BAPUBHAI PATEL, ( BANDHANI / AHMEDABAD )**a sum of ` **2500000** (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only) vide

cheque No . 013389 drawn on K.D.C.C.BANK , ANAND dated 03 September 2013,

towards

Trust Fund For "**ENDO. FUND [DEPARTMENT OF MECH. ENGG]"**

- \* Subject to Realisation
- \* All the Donations are exempt from Income Tax under section 80 G(5).
- \* Vide No# BRD/CIT-I/Tech/80G/(83/114)/2009-10 Dated: 07/01/2010

PAN No. : AABTC1178Q

**ACCOUNTANT**

Name : **PATEL RAJENDRABHAI BAPUBHAI**

	<u>Local Address</u>	<u>Foreign Address</u>
House/Street/Area	:201 CHITRAGUPT APPARTMENT 2ND FLOOR,BH.ISHKON PLAZA OPP.RUSHIN TOWER,SETELIGHT ROAD	1432 HEARTSID DR CHAMBERSBURG
City	:AHMEDABAD - 380001	- PA 17201
State	:GUJARAT	
Country	:INDIA	U.S.A.
Phone	:079-255416214	717-263-7820
Mobile	:	
Fax	:	
Email	:RAJENDRA@ROL.COM	
PAN No	:	

## Account Ledger

For period from 01/04/2016 To 31/03/2017

Vou. Date Vou. No	Type	Description	Debit Amount	Credit Amount
		<b>ENDOW. FUND F. D. (DEPARTMENT OF MECH. ENGG)</b>		
		Opening Balance	3,046,087.00	
29/09/2016	J.V./JV	ENDOW.FUND F.D.(DEPARTMENT OF MECH.ENGG.MECH.) INTEREST ACCRUED BY BANK ON 29/09/2016 AND TDS DEDUCT BY BANK ON 29/09/2016.AS PER BANK NOTE INTERES IS 1,38,000/-RS. AND TDS DEDUT BY BANK IS 13,800/-RS. NET CREDIT IS 1,24,200/-RS.	124,200.00	
26/12/2016 41 /16/000197	J.V./JV	BANK & OTHER INTEREST INCOME ENDOW.FUND F.D.(DEPARTMENT OF MECH.ENGG.) INTEREST ACCRUED BY BANK ON 26/12/2016 AND TDS DEDUCT BY BANK ON 26/12/2016.AS PER BANK NOTE INTERES IS 66462/-RS. AND TDS DEDUT BY BANK IS 00/-RS. NET CREDIT IS 66,462/-RS.	66,462.00	
28/03/2017 41 /16/000203	J.V./JV	BANK & OTHER INTEREST INCOME ENDOW.FUND F.D.(DEPARTMENT OF MECH.ENGG. RAJENDR B ENGINEER ) INTEREST ACCRUED BY BANK ON 28/03/2017 AND TDS DEDUCT BY BANK ON 28/03/2017 IS 00.AS PER BANK NOTE INTERES IS 63162/-RS. AND TDS DEDUT BY BANK IS 00/-RS. NET CREDIT IS 63162/-RS.	63,162.00	
		Transaction Total	253,824.00	
		Opening + Transaction Total	3,299,911.00	
		Closing Balance		3,299,911.00



## Industry Academia Partnership Programme - India Contract

This Contract (the 'Contract') is made on the 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 between

- (A) **The Royal Academy of Engineering** incorporated by Royal Charter of 3 Carlton House Terrace, London SW1Y 5DG Registered Charity 293074 (the Academy)
- (B) **Charotar University of Science and Technology**, Off Nadiad-Pellad Highway Changa, India, 388421, India (the Recipient)

### Background:

- (A) This Contract contains the terms and conditions of an Award to be made by the Academy under its Industry Academia Partnership Programme scheme, whose purpose is support the aims of the UK government's Newton Fund by facilitating international visits and exchanges between industry and academic partners in the UK and their counterparts in selected Newton Fund Partner Countries.
- (B) The details of the Award are set out in Annex A to this Contract.

### It is agreed as follows:

#### 1. Definitions

'The Award' means the award of a grant whose details are set out in Annex A.

'The Award Letter' means the letter or email from the Academy addressed to the Awardee(s) confirming the Award as detailed in Annex A.

'The Recipient' means the university / organisation named above which will be formally receiving the Award.

'The Principal Contact' means the Awardee who is the principal contact at the Recipient who is named in Annex A.

'The Programme of Activities' means those activities specified in the Application, attached as Annex B, subject to any additional, excluded or amended activities detailed in clause 3.4

'The Awardee(s)' means the Principal Contact and any other person(s) who is named in the original Application, as the context may require.

'Online Grant System' means the Academy's online application and assessment program through which the Award application was submitted, assessed, and will be monitored.

'Statement of Expenditure' means the statement of expenditure required to be submitted by the Recipient under Clause 5.1.

'Report' means any formal written update concerning the Programme of Activities required to be submitted by the Awardee under Clause 4.5

'Not applicable' means this clause is not relevant to this Contract and has been redacted. The clause number remains in place to maintain the accuracy of any clauses which refer to other clauses.

#### 2. Grant of Award



- 2.1 The Academy undertakes to provide the Award to the Recipient in accordance with the provisions of this Contract. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Contract and the Award Letter, or any other communication between the parties, the terms of this Contract shall prevail.
- 2.2 The Recipient shall be bound by the terms and conditions set out in this Contract. For the avoidance of doubt, the Award will not be activated and the Academy will not be obliged to pay any part of the Award to the Recipient until (a) the Contract has been received by the Academy duly signed by or on behalf of the Recipient; and (b) the Contract has been countersigned by the authorised signatory on behalf of the Academy. The Academy will not accept liability for any expenses incurred prior to the fulfilment of conditions (a) and (b) above.
- 2.3 Not Applicable.
- 2.4 The Recipient shall procure that the Awardee(s) performs all activities necessary for the fulfilment of the terms of this Contract. The Recipient shall put in place suitable contractual arrangements with the Awardee(s) and any third parties and will ensure that the Awardee(s) is made aware of any relevant obligations required to be met by the Recipient for which the Awardee(s)'s contribution is required, including but not limited to the provision of any Reports.
- 2.5 The Awardee(s) will be employed by the Recipient on a full-time basis and will not undertake any other paid work, hold any other form of paid office or employment or interrupt the Award to pursue other activities without the prior written consent of the Academy, acting reasonably, except that this consent will not be required for up to a combined total of 4 hours of teaching duties and consultancy work per week. If any variation is approved the Academy reserves the right to adjust the Monitoring Schedule at Annex C and the Schedule of Payments at Annex D accordingly.
- 2.6 The Awardee(s) must notify the Academy in writing that the Programme of Activities has started by submitting an Initiation Report, by the date given in the Monitoring Schedule, Annex C. This notification will be provided through the Online Grant System.
- 2.7 The Award is given to the Recipient only and is solely in respect of the Awardee and is not transferable to any third party (including an Awardee(s)) without the written agreement of the Academy. The Academy's decision on any requested transfer is final, as is the consequential distribution or allocation of any remaining Grant funds.
- 2.8 The financial support received from the Academy must be acknowledged by the Recipient and the Awardee(s) in any materials or publications regarding or resulting from the Award, and in any written or spoken presentations about the Award, in the following form (or such other form as the Academy has approved in writing): "*This [projectname] was supported by the Royal Academy of Engineering under the Industry Academia Partnership Programme - India scheme*"
- 2.9 Not applicable.
- 2.10 The Awardee(s) is entitled to take maternity, paternity, or adoptive leave if such leave is accordance with the terms and conditions of their contract of employment. The Academy will extend the duration of Award to account for the leave taken, and adjust the Monitoring Schedule (Annex C) and the Schedule of Payments (Annex D) accordingly.
- 2.11 The Recipient will notify The Academy of any such leave periods as early as reasonably possible.
- 2.12 Not applicable.
- 2.13 Not applicable.



2.14 The Award is given to the Recipient by the Academy as part of the UK's Official Development Assistance (ODA).

### 3. Programme of Activities, and timetable

3.1 The Recipient shall procure the carrying out of the Programme of Activities as described in Annex B

3.2 The Recipient shall not modify or alter the Programme of Activities without the prior written consent of The Academy

3.3 The Academy's approval must be sought in advance and in writing for changes to any of the following:

3.3.1 the Start Date

3.3.2 the End Date

3.3.3 the re-allocation of expenditure between different cost categories, as specified in Annex B

3.3.4 a change from full to part-time employment, or from part-time to full-time, as applicable.

The Awardee(s) should specify any reasons for the requested changes, and may at the Academy's request be required to provide further reasonable information. The Recipient and the Awardee(s) will be notified of the Academy's decision in writing. However, no additional funding will be provided if these dates are varied, subject to Clause 2.12 (if applicable).

3.4 The Recipient shall undertake the additional or amended activities (if any) specified in Annex B, and shall not use the funding for the activities excluded (if any) in Annex B.

3.5 Not applicable.

### 4. Payment of the Award

4.1 The amount of the Award to be paid to the Recipient is set out in Annex D

4.2 The Recipient undertakes to provide funding for any additional costs not covered by the Award which are necessary for the successful completion of the Programme of Activities. The Award is cash-limited and no supplementary funding will be provided by the Academy to complete the Programme of Activities in event of a shortfall.

4.3 The Recipient will provide the Awardee(s) with sufficient access to funds to enable the successful completion of the Programme of Activities.

4.4 Once this Contract has been signed by both parties in accordance with Clause 2.2 and any conditions specified in Clause 2.3 have been met the Academy shall make payments to the Recipient according to the Payments Schedule shown in Annex D. The Recipient will complete Annex E with the necessary banking information required to process the payments. The Recipient is not required to submit invoices for payment and all payments will be made to the bank account provided.

4.5 Each payment will be conditional upon receipt by the Academy of any and all Reports which fall due prior to the payment date, in accordance with Clause 5.1. Reports must be submitted in a timely manner and be of a satisfactory standard to release payment, as determined by the Academy, acting reasonably. Reports submitted more than 60 days after the due date are unlikely to be considered timely and no further payment will be made.

4.6 The Academy will deduct from the Final Payment (a) any underspend on the Programme of Activities which is evident from the Statement of Expenditure and (b) any funds not spent exclusively on the Programme of Activities, and if the amount to be deducted exceeds the amount of the Final Payment then no Final Payment will be made and the balance due



shall be refunded to the Academy by the Recipient within 4 weeks of the Award End Date.

- 4.7 The Academy reserves the right to withhold or delay any payment if the Academy is not satisfied (acting reasonably) that the Programme of Activities will proceed, or has proceeded in accordance with this Contract.
- 4.8 No interest shall accrue on any sums not paid by the Academy on the due dates, or withheld in accordance with the terms of this Contract.

## 5. Reports

- 5.1 The Awardee(s) will submit written Reports through the Online Grant System to the Academy of the description, and by the dates specified in Annex C. These Reports shall follow the guidelines given within the Online Grant System, and include:
- 5.1.1 a Statement of Expenditure incurred covering the cost categories included in the application, attached as Annex B
- 5.1.2 such other information as the Academy may reasonably request
- 5.2 Not applicable.
- 5.3 Not applicable.

## 6. Other obligations

- 6.1 The Recipient will ensure that before the Programme of Activities starts all the necessary legal and regulatory requirements for the conducting of the Programme of Activities are met and all necessary licences, visas and approvals are obtained, and maintained during the period of the Award.
- 6.2 The Recipient undertakes to support the Awardee(s) in the Programme of Activities and to ensure access to facilities specified in Annex B and any other facilities necessary for completion of the Programme of Activities.
- 6.3 The Recipient shall not allow any Award monies to be used other than for the purposes of the Programme of Activities.
- 6.4 The Awardee(s) shall comply with any policies of the Recipient and all applicable laws, statutes and regulations relating to anti-bribery and anti-corruption including but not limited to the Bribery Act 2010 and not engage in any activity, practice or conduct which would constitute an offence under the Bribery Act 2010 and other legislation in the UK or overseas.
- 6.5 The Recipient will keep complete and accurate accounts of expenditure on the Award and the Programme of Activities and allow the Academy or its representatives (on reasonable notice) to inspect such accounts and take copies. Should the Academy request it the expenditure statement must include all of the cost categories as submitted in the Application, attached as Annex B.
- 6.6 At the request of the Academy, the Recipient will permit the Academy and its representatives access upon reasonable notice to the Recipient's premises and to the Awardee(s) for the purposes of monitoring the progress of the Programme of Activities.
- 6.7 The Recipient will ensure that the results of the Programme of Activities are disseminated publicly within twelve months of the Award End Date (unless the Academy has agreed in writing to a longer period).



- 6.8 The Recipient agrees to endorse the commitments of the Concordat to Support Research Integrity and must have in place formal written procedures and policies to promote and ensure compliance with the commitments. In particular the Recipient commits to adhere to the highest standards of professionalism and integrity and agrees to have procedures in place to ensure that research is conducted in accordance with standards of best practice; systems to promote research integrity; and transparent, robust and fair processes to investigate alleged research misconduct.
- 6.9 The Recipient shall ensure that the Awardee(s) acknowledge the Academy's financial contribution in all publications regarding or resulting from the Programme of Activities, in the form specified in Clause 2.8 or as otherwise agreed to by the Academy
- 6.10 The Recipient shall ensure that all uses of the Academy's logo conform to the Academy's requirements, as notified by the Academy to the Recipient.
- 6.11 The Academy may refer to the making of the Award, the names of the Recipient and the Awardee(s), and the general aims of the Award in any reports to its funders and in any publicity material.
- 6.12 Not applicable.
- 6.13 Not applicable.
- 6.14 Not applicable.

## **7. Intellectual Property and equity rights**

- 7.1 The Academy will not own or be granted a licence under any intellectual property rights relating to or resulting from the Programme of Activities.
- 7.2 The Recipient will ensure that the intellectual property rights in any results derived from the Programme of Activities are shared between the Recipient, the Company and the Awardee(s) and agreed in writing between the Recipient, the Company and the Awardee(s) before the Award Start Date. The Recipient will supply details to the Academy on request.
- 7.3 The Recipient will ensure that all existing intellectual property rights required to undertake the Programme of Activities are agreed in writing between the Recipient and the Awardee(s) before the Award Start Date. The Recipient will supply details to the Academy on request.
- 7.4 Not applicable.

## **8. Termination**

- 8.1 Should the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills (or successor department) reduce the funding of this Award the Academy reserves the right to terminate this Contract at any time with immediate effect by giving written notice to the Recipient.
- 8.2 The Academy may also terminate this Contract by notice in writing if:
- 8.2.1 the Recipient or the Awardee(s) has provided any false information in connection with the Award application or the Programme of Activities; or
- 8.2.2 the Recipient fails to apply the Award monies for the purposes specified in this Contract; or
- 8.2.3 the Recipient is in breach of any other provisions of this Contract;
- 8.2.4 the Awardee(s) cease(s), in the reasonable opinion of the Academy to have suitable employment for the completion of the Programme of Activities; or
- 8.2.5 the Recipient receives funding from alternative sources for the Programme of Activities which covers the same costs as are funded under this Contract (without the prior agreement of the Academy); or



- 8.2.6 The Academy, acting reasonably, considers the Awardee(s) unfit or unable to pursue the Programme of Activities in accordance with the requirements of this contract, if the facilities required for the Programme of Activities are not available, or if for any other reason the Programme of Activities cannot be fulfilled; or
- 8.2.7 The Academy determines (acting reasonably) that the Recipient's and/or the Awardee's performance has fallen below an acceptable standard; or
- 8.2.8 The Academy, acting reasonably, considers that the arrangements for the exploitation of the intellectual property rights required for and resulting from the Programme of Activities (as referred to in Clauses 7.2 and 7.3) are not in accordance with the Award application approved by the Academy.
- 8.3 If this Contract is terminated by the Academy under clause 8.1, the Academy will reimburse the Recipient up to the maximum value of the Award for all reasonable expenditure incurred prior to the termination date, provided this expenditure is in accordance with the Programme of Activities and subject to evidence (if requested by the Academy) that the expenditure has been incurred.
- 8.4 If the Academy gives notice to terminate under clause 8.2, the Academy may require the Recipient to repay all or part of the Award paid by the Academy to the Recipient.

#### 9. Limitation of liability

- 9.1 The Academy accepts no responsibility for any costs, claims, taxes, demands or expenses incurred by the Recipient or an Awardee for which the Recipient or Awardee(s) may be liable as an employer or otherwise as a result of the Award or the Programme of Activities, and the Recipient agrees to indemnify the Academy and its employees and hold them harmless against any such costs, claims, demands and liabilities accordingly.

#### 10. Miscellaneous

- 10.1 Should the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills (or successor department) amend the conditions upon which it provides the funding to the Academy for this Award the Academy reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions for this Award to the extent necessary to enable the effective continuation of the Award and compliance with the new conditions, which will be notified to the Recipient and Awardee(s) in writing. If it is not prepared to accept the amended terms and conditions, the Recipient may terminate this Contract by notice in writing to the Academy within 30 days of notification. If this Contract is terminated by the Recipient, the Academy shall not be obliged to make any further payments and the Recipient shall refund within four weeks any amount not spent exclusively on the Programme of Activities as at the date of termination. Unless so terminated by the Recipient, this Contract shall be deemed to be varied with effect from receipt of the amended terms and conditions by the Recipient.
- 10.2 The Recipient will promptly inform the Academy in writing of any change in the status of the Recipient or the Awardee(s) or of any other circumstance which might affect its ability to comply with the terms of this Contract.
- 10.3 Subject to clause 10.1, this Contract can only be varied or amended by the prior written agreement of both parties.
- 10.4 For the avoidance of doubt, this is not a contract for the supply of services by the Recipient and nothing in this Contract shall be deemed to create an employment relationship between the Academy and the Awardee(s), or any other person.
- 10.5 This Contract and its Annexes contain the entire agreement and arrangement between the Academy and the Recipient or the Awardee(s) regarding the Award and all other prior agreements, arrangements or understandings are hereby excluded.
- 10.6 References in this Contract to communications to be made 'in writing' shall be deemed to include email.



11. Governing law and jurisdiction

11.1 This Contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and all parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction on the English Courts as regards any claim or matter arising under the Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof this Contract was signed on the below date

*D. Joshi*



Signature and stamp of behalf of Charotar University of Science and Technology

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> March 2017  
Name: DeNang Joshi  
Position: Registrar, CHARUSAT

Stamp

Signed on behalf of the Royal Academy of Engineering

Date: .....  
Name: .....  
Position: .....

*P.D. Greenish*

Signed on behalf of the Royal Academy of Engineering

Date: 22 MAR 2017  
Name: P.D. GREENISH  
Position: CHIEF EXECUTIVE



## ANNEX A

(details of the Award)

The Award will provide for the support of a Industry Academia Partnership Programme - India to be undertaken by Dr Pragnesh Bhatt (the 'Principal Contact') and the Awardee(s), to be hosted by Charotar University of Science and Technology (the 'Recipient')

Dates of Programme of Activities:

from 17/04/2017 (the 'Start Date') to 16/04/2019 (the 'End Date') for the completion of the programme of activities (the 'Programme of Activities') under the title: Industry-Academia Collaborative Project to Address System Wide Impacts of Renewable Energy Sources in Engineering Program

as detailed in the application, (the 'Application') to the scheme attached at Annex B which was submitted to the Academy by the Principal Contact [and dated: 23 January 2017]

Award letter details:

Date: 09 MARCH 2017

Addressee: pragneshbhatt.ee@charusat.ac.in

Academy Reference: IAPP119

Annex B: APPLICATION FORM

Additional, Amended, or Excluded Activities (if any) (see clause 3.4)

N I L



## Annex C

### Monitoring Schedule

The Recipient shall ensure that the following Reports are submitted to the Academy by the dates shown below.

Report	Date
Initiation Report	15 March 2017
Report	01 June 2017
Report	01 September 2017
Report	01 December 2017
Report	01 March 2018
Report	01 June 2018
Report	01 September 2018
Report	01 December 2018
Report	16 May 2019



Annex D

Schedule of Payments

Subject to the prior submission of the necessary Reports as detailed in Annex C, the Academy shall ensure that payments are made to the Recipient for the following amounts on the dates shown:

Action	Date	Value	Pre-requisite Report
IAPPI\19 - IP	20 March 2017	£34,573.70	Condition A
IAPPI\19 - FP	16 June 2019	£14,817.30	Condition A
Total	£49,391.00		

NB. VAT is not payable on this Award

Invoices are not required and payment will be made against the banking details provided by the Recipient. It is the Recipient's duty to inform the Academy immediately if the banking details change during the Award.

# **Faculty of Management Studies**

Account Ledger

For period from 01/04/2016 To 31/03/2017

Vou. Date Vou. No	Type	Description	Debit Amount	Credit Amount
		<b>ENDOW. FUND F.D. [FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT]</b>		
		Opening Balance	3,040,271.00	
29/09/2016	J.V./JV	ENDOW.FUND F.D.(DEPARTMENT OF FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT) INTEREST ACCRUED BY BANK ON 29/09/2016 AND TDS DEDUCT BY BANK ON 29/09/2016.AS PER BANK NOTE INTERES IS 1,38,326/-RS. AND TDS DEDUT BY BANK IS 13,833/-RS. NET CREDIT IS 1,24,493/-RS.	124,493.00	
02/01/2017 21 /16/000659	J.V./JV	BANK & OTHER INTEREST INCOME ENDOW.FUND F.D.(DEPARTMENT OF FACULTY OF MAGAGEMENT INTEREST ACCRUED BY BANK ON 02/01/2016 AND TDS DEDUCT BY BANK ON 02/01/2016.AS PER BANK NOTE INTERES IS 71.985/-RS. AND TDS DEDUT BY BANK IS 00/-RS. NET CREDIT IS 71,985/-RS.	71,985.00	
28/03/2017 21 /16/000662	J.V./JV	BANK & OTHER INTEREST INCOME ENDOW.FUND F.D.(DEPARTMENT OF FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT ) INTEREST ACCRUED BY BANK ON 28/03/2017 AND TDS DEDUCT BY BANK ON 28/03/2017 IS 00.AS PER BANK NOTE INTERES IS 58035/-RS. AND TDS DEDUT BY BANK IS 00/-RS. NET CREDIT IS 58035/-RS.	58,035.00	
<b>Transaction Total</b>			<b>254,513.00</b>	
<b>Opening + Transaction Total</b>			<b>3,294,784.00</b>	
<b>Closing Balance</b>				<b>3,294,784.00</b>

Financial Statement - **Anil & Asha Patel Creativity Course**

Accounting Year 2016-17

	<b>Credit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>	<b>Debit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
<b>[1]</b>	Donation Amount Received on 06/09/2016	61,15,459	Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 07/09/2016	61,15,459

Accounting Year 2017-18

	<b>Credit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>	<b>Debit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
<b>[2]</b>	Donation Amount Received on 29/06/2017	69,95,996	Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 30/06/2017	69,95,996

	<b>Credit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>	<b>Debit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
<b>[3]</b>	Donation Amount Received on 01/01/2018	15,97,750	Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 02/01/2018	15,97,750

Accounting Year 2018-19

	<b>Credit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>	<b>Debit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
<b>[4]</b>	Donation Amount Received on 11/07/2018	38,17,221	Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 12/07/2018	38,17,211


	<b>Credit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>	<b>Debit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
<b>[5]</b>	Donation Amount Received on 27/08/2018	17,39,750	Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 28/08/2018	17,39,750

	<b>Credit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>	<b>Debit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
<b>[6]</b>	Donation Amount Received on 12/10/2018	73,580	Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 13/10/2018	73,580

	<b>Credit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>	<b>Debit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
<b>[7]</b>	Donation Amount Received on 30/11/2018	35,895	Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 01/12/2018	35,895

### Payment & Receipt Account for F.Y 2017-18

Credit	Amount (Rs.)	Debit	Amount (Rs.)
Interest for 07/09/2016 to 31/12/2016 on fixed deposit		TDS on Interest of All Quarter	95,320
Interest for 01/01/2017 to 31/03/2017 on fixed deposit	1,47,155	Travelling charges	23,827
Interest for 01/04/2017 to 30/06/2017 on fixed deposit (On 1st FD of Rs. 6115459)	1,02,916	Course Material/Kit	1,46,415
Interest for 01/07/2017 to 30/09/2017 on fixed deposit (On 1st FD of Rs. 6115459)	1,04,047	Stationary	1,12,850
Interest for 01/10/2017 to 31/12/2017 on fixed deposit (On 1st FD of Rs. 6115459)	1,04,047	Hospitality	52,422
Interest for 01/01/2018 to 31/03/2018 on fixed deposit (On 1st FD of Rs. 6115459)	1,01,785	Food Exps.	1,52,771
Interest for 01/07/2017 to 30/09/2017 on fixed deposit (On 2nd FD of Rs. 6995996)	1,22,430	Video Recording and Photography	2,38,498
Interest for 01/10/2017 to 31/12/2017 on fixed deposit (On 2nd FD of Rs. 6995996)	1,22,430		
<b>Total Fund of Scholarship as on 31/03/2018</b>	<b>8,04,810</b>	<b>Balance Amount C/f.</b>	<b>-17,293</b>
		<b>Total Expenses over Interest Income</b>	<b>8,04,810</b>

  
**DY. ACCOUNTS OFFICER**  
**CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF**  
**SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY**  
**CHANGA - 388 421, TA. PETLAD, DI. ANAND**